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CDC COORDINATORS LIST   

  

   

Province   CDC coordinator   Contact number/s   Email   

ECP   

Mr. Thomas Dlamini: CDC 

coordinator  
  
Ms. Nosiphiwo Mgobo:  
Assistant Director  
Surveillance  

083 378 0189   
  
060 579 9027   

thomas.dlamini@echealth.gov.za /  

dlamit23@gmail.com   
  
nosiphiwo.mgobo@echealth.gov.za / 

nosiemgobo20@gmail.com  
  

FSP   

Dr Boitumelo Fanampe  

 
Ms Mando Malebo  

051 408 1860 

 
082 964 0461  

Fanampebl@fshealth.gov.za 

  
maleboma@fshealth.gov.za   

GP   

Ms. Refilwe Mokgethle:  
Acting Chief Director  
  
Ms Tebogo Majjokotja:  
CDC Deputy Director  
  
Mr. Mzimasi Neti: CDC  
Deputy Director  

0820544768 / 0824862934/  
073 411 5922  
  
082 373 1197  
  
078 095 8066  

refilwe.mokgetle@gauteng.gov.za   
  
  
  
tebogo.matjokotja@gauteng.gov.za   
  
 Mzimasi.neti@gauteng.gov.za  
  

KZN   

Ms Babongile Mhlongo   
  
Ms Nosipho Gcabashe  

0609823333   
  
0733213354  

babongile.mhlongo@kznhealth.gov.za  
  
Nosipho.gcabashe@kznhealth.gov.za  

LP   

Mrs Queen Ranoto  

 

 

 

083 557 6512/ 060 506  
1228  

 Lebitsi.Ranoto@dhsd.gov.za/ 

komapelq61@gmail.com  

mailto:Fanampebl@fshealth.gov.za


MP   

Mr Mandla Zwane   
  
Ms. Hluphi Mpangane   
  
Ms Maria Mahlalela  

082 229 8893 / 013 766 

3078   
076 522 8511 / 013 766  
3411   
  
082 501 5254/  013 766  
3286  

mandlazw@mpuhealth.gov.za   
  
  
hluphim@mpuhealth.gov.za   
  
  
MariaMahl@mpuhealth.gov.za  
  

NCP   

Ms. Gloria Hottie   
  
  
Mr Martin Son   

072 391 3345 / 053 830  
0529   
  
0714744571   

gloriahottie1@gmail.com   
  
  
martinson775@gmail.com   

NWP   
Ms MJ Seema   0636952892 / 0183914062   mseema@nwpg.gov.za   

WCP   

Ms Charlene Lawrence   
  
Ms Levani Naidoo: CDC  
Assistant Director  
  
Ms Farzanah Frieslaar: CDC  
– ASD: EPI surveillance  
  

072 356 5146 / 021 483  
9964   
  
  
060 508 0896/ 021 815  
8676  
  
0218158740  
  
  
  

charlene.lawrence@westerncape.gov  
.za   
  
  
Levani.naidoo@westerncape.gov.za  
  
  
Farzanah.Frieslaar@westerncape.gov.za  
  

   

    


